University System of Georgia
Graduation Rate Report

Associate's Degree Four-Year Rates
First-Time Part-Time Freshmen
Fall 1998 Cohort

Institution

Valdosta State University
Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong State University

Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Georgia Southwestern State University
Southern Polytechnic State University

State Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Bainbridge State College

College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

Darton State College

East Georgia State College
Gainesville State College

Georgia Highlands College
Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon State College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia State College
South Georgia State College

State Colleges
Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

System Total

Total
Beginning
Cohort

13
78

w\ N W

104

81
126
75
49
157
199
62
202
162
808
106
224
105
58

2,414
52

52

2,572

Number Graduated
Through Summer 2002

Percentage
Graduation Rates

Institution- System-
Specific Wide
NR NR
NR NR
NR NR
NR NR
3 3
NR NR
NR NR
NR NR
5 5
17 17
4 4
8 8
5 5
12 13
8 8
12 12
24 25
5 5
31 32
7 7
10 10
11 11
5 6
159 163
4 5
4 5
169 174

NR means that the number of students in the group is less than or equal to 10 and is not reported.

Institution- System-
Specific Wide
NR NR
NR NR
NR NR
NR NR
7.69 7.69
3.85 3.85
NR NR
NR NR
NR NR
4.81 4.81
20.99 20.99
3.17 3.17
10.67 10.67
10.20 10.20
7.64 8.28
4.02 4.02
19.35 19.35
11.88 12.38
3.09 3.09
3.84 3.96
6.60 6.60
4.46 4.46
10.48 10.48
8.62 10.34
6.59 6.75
7.69 9.62
7.69 9.62
6.57 6.77

Note: Beginning in Fall 2009, the "Asian" and "Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander" categories were reported separately. Prior to Fall 2009,
these categories were grouped together as "Asian or Pacific Islander."

Source: University System of Georgia, Academic Data Mart and/or Student Information Reporting System
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