University System of Georgia Graduation Rate Report

Associate's Degree Four-Year Rates First-Time Part-Time Freshmen Fall 1998 Cohort

<u>Institution</u>	Total Beginning <u>Cohort</u>	Number Graduated Through Summer 2002		Percentage Graduation Rates	
		Institution- Specific	System- <u>Wide</u>	Institution- Specific	System- <u>Wide</u>
Valdosta State University	2	NR	NR	NR	NR
Regional Universities	2	NR	NR	NR	NR
Albany State University	1	NR	NR	NR	NR
Armstrong State University	2	NR	NR	NR	NR
Augusta State University	13	1	1	7.69	7.69
Clayton State University	78	3	3	3.85	3.85
Columbus State University	3	NR	NR	NR	NR
Georgia Southwestern State University	2	NR	NR	NR	NR
Southern Polytechnic State University	5	NR	NR	NR	NR
State Universities	104	5	5	4.81	4.81
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	81	17	17	20.99	20.99
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	126	4	4	3.17	3.17
Bainbridge State College	75	8	8	10.67	10.67
College of Coastal Georgia	49	5	5	10.20	10.20
Dalton State College	157	12	13	7.64	8.28
Darton State College	199	8	8	4.02	4.02
East Georgia State College	62	12	12	19.35	19.35
Gainesville State College	202	24	25	11.88	12.38
Georgia Highlands College	162	5	5	3.09	3.09
Georgia Perimeter College	808	31	32	3.84	3.96
Gordon State College	106	7	7	6.60	6.60
Macon State College	224	10	10	4.46	4.46
Middle Georgia State College	105	11	11	10.48	10.48
South Georgia State College	58	5	6	8.62	10.34
State Colleges	2,414	159	163	6.59	6.75
Waycross College	52	4	5	7.69	9.62
Two-Year Colleges	52	4	5	7.69	9.62
System Total	2,572	169	174	6.57	6.77

NR means that the number of students in the group is less than or equal to 10 and is not reported.

Note: Beginning in Fall 2009, the "Asian" and "Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander" categories were reported separately. Prior to Fall 2009, these categories were grouped together as "Asian or Pacific Islander."

Source: University System of Georgia, Academic Data Mart and/or Student Information Reporting System